## **Terms & Conditions**

## AANT \$100 eGift Card campaign

- 1. This Promotion is the AANT \$100 eGift Card campaign.
- 2. The promoter is Automobile Association of Northern Territory Inc ABN 13 431 478 529, 2/14 Knuckey Street, Darwin NT 0800, telephone 08 8925 5901.
- 3. The Promotion Period starts at 12:00am (ACST), 10 March 2025 and ends at 11:59pm (ACST), 27 April 2025.
- 4. In this Promotion an Eligible Policy is a new Comprehensive Motor Insurance policy purchased through AANT during the Promotion Period. An Eligible Policy does not include a Third Party Fire & Theft or Third Party Property insurance policy.
- 5. To be eligible to receive a \$100.00 eGift Card you must:
  - a. during the Promotion Period:
    - i. be a resident of Northern Territory;
    - ii. be 18 years or older;
    - iii. apply through AANT for an Eligible Policy;
    - iv. be accepted by CGU Insurance as the insured on the Eligible Policy;
    - v. Purchase a policy due to commence within the promotional period;
    - vi. pay either in full or at least one instalment for the Eligible Policy; and
    - vii. provide AANT a current first and last name, postal address, phone number, date of birth and email address and any other information requested in connection with the Promotion,
  - b. not cancel the Eligible Policy for a period of at least 30 days following the date the cover takes effect, being the policy start date (30 days Eligibility Period).

## Eligibility Criteria

- 6. If you satisfy the Eligibility Criteria you will receive one(1) \$100.00 eGift Card
- 7. You do not satisfy the Eligibility Criteria and are not eligible for a \$100.00 eGift Card if you:
  - a. Only renew an Eligible Policy, not purchase a new one;
  - b. do not pay by the due date any amounts which fall due during the six Week Eligibility Period; or
  - c. do not provide AANT all requested information to provide you your eGift Card

- 8. The eGift Card will be issued via a third party provider Prezzee on behalf of AANT.
- 9. The eGift Card is not transferable, exchangeable, or redeemable for cash. eGift Card must be taken as stated and no compensation will be payable if you are unable to use it as stated. For full eGiftcard Terms & Conditions please refer to Prezzee or https://www.prezzee.com.au/policies/terms-of-sale
- 10. If the eGift Card is unavailable, for whatever reason, AANT reserves the right to substitute it for an item of equal or greater value.
- 11. Eligibility for insurance coverage under an Eligible Policy is determined solely by CGU Insurance. Otherwise, determination of valid participation in this Promotion is at the sole and exclusive discretion of AANT. AANT's decision in relation to meeting the Eligible Criteria is final, and no correspondence will be entered into except as provided by law or code and as accepted by AANT.
- 12. The offer under this Promotion cannot be used in conjunction with any other insurance offers available through AANT.
- 13. AANT is not liable for any loss, cost, expense, damage, or liability suffered or incurred by you in connection with this Promotion, the Eligible Policy, or the Roadside Assistance, including that of its officers, employees, contractors, or agents).
- 14. AANT will collect your personal information during this Promotion to conduct the Promotion. You will not meet the Eligibility Criteria if you do not provide this information. For more information about how AANT may use your personal information, please refer to our Privacy Policy, which is available from AANT or at aant.com.au/privacy.
  - 15. AANT will and provide the below personal information to Prezzee during the promotion to issue your eGift Card. You will not meet the Eligibility Criteria if you do not provide this information. For more information about how Prezzee may use your personal information, please refer to their Privacy Policy, which is available from Prezzee or at https://www.prezzee.com.au/policies/privacy-policy/.
    - i. First & last Name
    - ii. Email Address
    - iii. Mobile Number
- 16. CGU Insurance, and any media platform used to share information in connection with the Promotion are not promoters for this Promotion. They do not sponsor, endorse, or administer it. Any queries should be directed to AANT.
- 17. This insurance product is distributed by Automobile Association of Northern Territory Inc ABN 13 431 478 529, an authorised representative of the issuer Insurance Australia Limited trading as CGU Insurance ABN 11 000 016 722, AFSL 227681. Any advice provided is general advice only and does not take into account your individual objectives, financial situation or needs ("your personal circumstances"). Before using this advice to decide whether to purchase a product, you should consider your personal circumstances and the relevant the <a href="Product Disclosure Statement">Product Disclosure Statement</a> and <a href="Target Market Determinations">Target Market Determinations</a> from aant.com.au.
- 18. The laws of NT govern this Promotion.